State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District
Galen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third DistrictDonnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, July 27, 2021 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M.

Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
- Discussion/Decision Approve Handwritten Claim
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Quarterly Reports for Auditor, Recorder, Sheriff and Veteran's Affairs
- Discussion/Decision Approve Treasurer's Annual Report
- Discussion/Decision Approve Bank Name Change on Resolution of Depositories
- Discussion/Decision Approve one correction on Appointments and Salaries of Employees in all Departments
- Acknowledge Safety Committee Minutes
- Acknowledge Wellness Committee Minutes

8:30 A.M.

- Public Hearing/Construction Permit Application Summit Pork III, LLP (Burt 21 W Site) SE SW 21 T97N R29W Burt Township
- Discussion/Decision Resolution Application Summit Pork III, LLP (Burt 21 W Site) SE SW 21 T97N R29W Burt Township
- Discussion/Decision Regarding Environmental Health Specialist/Weed Commissioner Position
- Discussion EMS an Essential Service
- Discussion/Decision 2021-2022 Appointment of Medical Examiner, Deputy Medical Examiners, and Medical Legal Death Investigators
- Discussion/Decision Appoint Township Trustees and Clerk for Plum Creek Township
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

DRAINAGE

- Discussion/Decision with Todd Holmes, County Attorney, in regards to DD 4 contractors
- Discussion/Decision Approve Contract for DD 75 Lateral 5 Improvement Project
- Discussion/Decision Approve Change Order No. 2 for DD 75 Main Tile & Lateral 1 Tile

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.

State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First DistrictGalen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third DistrictDonnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

- Discussion/Decision Approve Pay Request for DD 75 Main and Lateral 1 Improvement
- Discussion/Decision Approve Agreement for PAK 1 for Iowa DOT Hwy 15 Bridge Removal
- Discussion Drain 4 Sub 8 and Lateral 16
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests (Request #2021-041 DD 42 Lat 1)

10:30 A.M.

- Discussion/Decision Informal Hearing DD 90 Lateral 1 Improvement
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment

Wednesday, July 28, 2021

7:00 A.M. Attend Kossuth/Palo Alto County EDC County Wide Breakfast St. Michael's Parish Center, Whittemore

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.